SB0955/424239/2

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 955 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Harrington" and substitute "<u>Senators Harrington and Forehand</u>"; in line 2, strike "Brian" and substitute "<u>Bryan</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "student;" in line 6; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "graduate;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike "**8**" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; strike beginning with "**AS**" in line 9 down through "(**3**)" in line 12; strike beginning with "**A**" in line 16 down through "(**D**)" in line 19; and in line 21, strike "(**E**)" and substitute "(**D**)".